
Leo Brooks, Dominion energy, leo.brooks@dominionenergy.com, 7047180049 

Tami Stout, NC811, tami@nc811.org, 336-601-8644 

Chase Gibson, City of Kings Mountain, Chase.gibson@cityofkm.com, 704-692-8855 

Louis Panzer, NC 811, louis@nc811.org, 336-707-1736 

Ann Rushing, Nc811, 336-944-5518, annrushing@nc811.org 

Parrish Reddick-NC811,   parrish@nc811.org,  336-707-4528. 

Ronya Nabors, PNG, Ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com, 704-576-8155 

Megan Cox, Surry-Yadkin EMC, megancox@syemc.com ; 336-401-6450 

Tim Yarbro- Ansco and Assoicates- Tim.Yarbro@Anscollc.com- 704-734-8060 

Jody Kiker-Spectrum 

Robert Yu - USIC, LLC. robertyu@usicllc.com 919-291-7147 

Marc Worth, Dominion Energy, marc.worth@dominionenergy.com, 828-230-2134 

Jason Stover - Dominion Energy - 704-682-1972 
jason.stover@dominionenergy.com 

Karen Wilkins City of Shelby 
karen.wilkins@cityofshelby.com 
704-669-6635 

Joel Calabrese PNG 567-231-9368 joel.calabrese@duke-energy.com 

Brian Morehouse-NC811-bmorehouse@nc811.org-(336)-482-6890 

Guy Smith 
GEL Solutions 
guy.smith@gel.com 
919-907-7536 

Larry Sanders- NCDOT 

Robert Neely Piedmont Natural Gas Robert.Neely@Duke-Energy.com 704-400-5719  

Fred Hawley with the Town of Cary 

Erick Guir  
Town of Matthews 
eguir@matthewsnc.gov 
704-708-1244 
Leo Brooks, Dominion Energy,Leo.brooks@dominionenergy.com,7047180049 

Archie Daniel Town of Southern Pines , Adaniel@southernpines.net 910 639-5420 



Kevin Bowers, 205-966-1166 

Sandra Johnson 

Sandra Johnson  Dominion Energy Sandra.johnson@dominionenergy 919-836-2421 

Carl Wilson, City of Charlotte, cwilson@charlottenc,gov, 704-995-7516 (cell), 704-336-1083 (office) 

Parrish Reddick, NC811, parrish@nc811.org 


